Form PVO-1595	04-24	THE REPORT OF THE PARTY AND TH	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMME	RCF
(Rev. 10/02)			U.S. Patent and Trademark (
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)			Attorney Docket No. 514.4607	7 Y 00
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pate	1032	24169	ed original documents or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies):				
Tadashi SHINJO		2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)		
Takashi OTANI		Name: Shinjo I	Manufacturing Co., Ltd.	+05
			04	180
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No		Street Address: 14-7, Nishitenma 5-chome, Kita-ku,		
		1	Osaka, 530-0047 Japan	
3. Nature of conveyance/ Execution Date: March	n 10, 2006, March 10,			
2006				
☑ Assignment ☐ Mer	ger	City: State: Zip:		
	inge of Name			
☐ Joint Research Agreement	ngo or riamo		F3 F3	
Government Interest Assignment		Additional name(s) &	address(es) attached? 🔲 Yes 🔯 No	
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License				
Other.		1		
Application number(s) or patent number(s):		This document is bei	ng filed together with a new	
applicationApril 18, 2006.	_	1	<u> </u>	
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent Registrat	tion No.(s)	
		{		
		}		
		1		
Ado	ditional number(s) att	ached 🗆 Yes 🗵 No		
Name and address of party to whom corresp concerning document should be mailed:	ondence	6. Total number of a	oplications and patents involved 1	
concerning document should be mailed.		ļ	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
		7 Total fee (37 CER	3.41) \$40.00	
Name: ANTONELLI, TERRY, STOUT & KRAUS, LLP				
		Authorized to	be charged by credit card be charged to deposit account	
Internal Address:		Enclosed	be charged to deposit account	
1300 NORTH 17 TH STREET – SUITE 1		None required (government interest not affecting title)		
1300 NORTH 1/ STREET - SUITE 13	800	 		
		8. Payment Informat	tion:	
City: ARLINGTON State: VA Zip 22209		a Condit Cond Lon	4.4 4000	
DI N. 1 (700) 040 0000		a. Credit Card Last 4 numbers: 1032 Expiration date: 06/06		
Phone Number: (703) 312-6600 Facsimile Number: (703) 312-6666				
Facsining Municiper: (103) 312-0000		The Daniel Harmonia	number: 01-2135	
Email Address: email@antonelli.com		b. Deposit account r		
		b. Deposit account r		
		Authorized User Nam	ne: Ronald J. Shore	
Email Address: email@antonelli.com	DO NOT USE T	Authorized User Nam	ne: Ronald J. Shore	
Email Address: email@antonelli.com 9. Statement and signature.		Authorized User Nam		
Email Address: email@antonelli.com		Authorized User Nam		
Email Address: email@antonelli.com 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief,		Authorized User Nam		
Email Address: email@antonelli.com 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, is a true copy of the original document.		Authorized User Nam	orrect and any attached copy	
Email Address: email@antonelli.com 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, is a true copy of the original document. Alan E. Schiavelli, Reg#32,087	the foregoing infor	Authorized User Nam THIS SPACE rmation is true and co	orrect and any attached copy 04/18/2006	
Email Address: email@antonelli.com 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, is a true copy of the original document.		Authorized User Nam THIS SPACE rmation is true and co	orrect and any attached copy	
Email Address: email@antonelli.com 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, is a true copy of the original document. Alan E. Schiavelli, Reg#32,087 Name of Person Signing	the foregoing infor	Authorized User Nam THIS SPACE rmation is true and co	Orrect and any attached copy 04/18/2006 Date	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, is a true copy of the original document. Alan E. Schiavelli, Reg#32,087 Name of Person Signing Total number of Documents to be recorded.	the foregoing infor	Authorized User Nam THIS SPACE rmation is true and co	04/18/2006 Date 02/3-0140. or mailed to:	
Email Address: email@antonelli.com 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, is a true copy of the original document. Alan E. Schiavelli, Reg#32,087 Name of Person Signing Total number of	the foregoing infor	Authorized User Nam THIS SPACE rmation is true and co	04/18/2006 Date 02/3-0140. or mailed to:	
Email Address: email@antonelli.com 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, is a true copy of the original document. Alan E. Schiavelli, Reg#32,087 Name of Person Signing Total number of Documents to be recorded.	the foregoing infor	Authorized User Nam THIS SPACE rmation is true and co	04/18/2006 Date 02/3-0140. or mailed to:	

01 FC:8021

PATENT REEL: 017785 FRAME: 0478 WHEREAS the below named inventor (if only one inventor is named below) or inventors (if plural inventors are named below) hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNOR invented a certain improvement relating to

PRESS FOR ATTACHING NUTS TO PIPES

[X] for which a	an application for Letters Faterit to be fried in th	e Office States Fatent and Trac	demark Office was executed on even date.		
for which l	U.S. Application Serial No.	for Letters Patent was filed in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on			
for which a	an International Application was filed on	as	, designating the United States.		
	SHINJO MANUFACTURI	NG CO., LTD.			
AND WH			office at Osaka JAPAN		
hereinafter refer	ed to as the ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring	a the entire right title and inter	rest in and to said invention and application		
	d all divisions and continuations thereof, and an				
~ .	es, reexaminations and extensions thereof.	y and an Lottors I atom which is	ing oo granted thoroott, morating any and an		
		the receipt whereof is hereby a	icknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby assigns, sells,		
	ASSIGNEE, its assigns and legal representatives				
	iding any and all divisions and continuations the				
	vals, reissues, reexaminations and extensions the				
accruing or to acc	crue with respect to the filing or securing of pat	ents in the United States and/or	any countries foreign thereto, SAID ASSIGNEE,		
	gal representatives to have, hold, exercise, and				
			iny and all renewals, reissues, reexaminations and		
			m or appertaining thereto, for and during the term		
or terms of any a	nd all such Letters Patent when granted, includi	ng any and all renewals, reissu	es, reexaminations and extensions thereof, for the		
	of ASSIGNEE and its assigns and legal represen				
ASSIGNOR mig	tht or could have held and enjoyed the same, if t	he assignment had not been ma	ide.		
AND ASSIGNO	R hereby agrees to execute all papers that may l	be necessary to file applications	s in the United States and foreign countries for		
	nd to assign the same to said ASSIGNEE, its ass		ind to execute any other papers that may be		
	ction with filing said applications and securing I		so a Latter Datant on said application and on any		
	and continuations thereof, to ASSIGNEE, its as		ne a Letters Patent on said application, and on any		
	hereby grant(s) the law firm of Antonelli, Terry				
	nich may be necessary or desirable in order to co				

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF this assignment is executed by ASSIGNOR.

recordation of this document.

201 T'	full name of sole or first named inventor adashi Shinjo	INVENTOR'S SIGNATURE T. Strings	March 10, 2006
202	full name of second joint inventor akashi Otani	inventor's signature L. Otani	March 10, 2006
203	FULL NAME OF THIRD JOINT INVENTOR	INVENTOR'S SIGNATURE	DATE
204	FULL NAME OF FOURTH JOINT INVENTOR	INVENTOR'S SIGNATURE	DATE
205	FULL NAME OF FIFTH JOINT INVENTOR	INVENTOR'S SIGNATURE	DATE
206	FULL NAME OF SIXTH JOINT INVENTOR	INVENTOR'S SIGNATURE	DATE
207	FULL NAME OF SEVENTH JOINT INVENTOR	INVENTOR'S SIGNATURE	DATE
208	FULL NAME OF EIGHTH JOINT INVENTOR	INVENTOR'S SIGNATURE	DATE

PATENT REEL: 017785 FRAME: 0479

RECORDED: 04/18/2006